OFFICE OF THE JUDGE FAMILY COURT SONAMURA, SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT, TRIPURA

No. F.8(2)-FC/SNM/SPJ/2019-23/ 130-32,

Dated, Sonamura. <u>The 13th January, 2023</u>

MEMORANDUM

The period of dropping/ receipt of the quotation vide No. No.F.8(2)/FC/SNM/ SPJ/2019-23/49-51, dated 06.01.2023 issued by the Judge, Family Court, Sonamura, Sepahijala District, Tripura is hereby extended.

Now, the quotations may be submitted in hand at the Office of the Judge, Family Court, Sonamura, Sepahijala District, Tripura or may be forwarded at the email id at familycourt.spj@gmail.com on or before **3.00 pm** of **18.01.2023**.

Sol- 13-01-2023

(Smti S. Mukherjee) Judge Family Court <u>Sonamura, Sepahijala Dist., Tripura</u>

Copy for information to :-

- The System Officer, Sepahijala District, Sonamura for uploading the quotation in the official website of the District & Sessions Judge's Court, Sepahijala District, Sonamura, Tripura on 06.01.2023.
 - The Accountant, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura, Tripura who is also attached to the establishment of the Judge, Family Court, Sonamura, Sepahijala Tripura.
 - 3. Notice Board of the District & Sessions Judge's Court, Sepahijala District, Sonamura Tripura,

13-01-2023

(Smti S. Mukherjee) Judge Family Court Sonamura, Sepahijala Dist., Tripura